
Cumberland (TN) (8-9) -vs- Johnson (TN) (17-1)
3/3/2026 at Knoxville, TN

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Bodey Yates ()
Loss: Kyle Niebow ()
HBP: Kyle Niebow, Kyle Nyblod, John Sullivan, Bodey Yates
PB: Dylan LaRue (1)
 
Start: 4:00 PM   Time:    Attendance: 65   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Cumberland (TN) 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 4 8 5
Johnson (TN) 0 6 2 2 0 2 2 14 9 1

Cumberland (TN) 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gaines Haussin 2b 3 1 2 0 1 0 0
Dylan LaRue c 4 0 1 2 0 1 4
    Wyatt Hurt pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Cohl Proctor 3b 4 0 1 0 0 3 0
Caleb Royer rf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wilser Then 1b 3 1 2 2 0 1 0
Charlie Rocca dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Jordan Sheridan ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Aiden McDonald lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Gabriel Reyes ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Yuito Suzuki ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Camden Williamson cf 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Kyle Niebow p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kyle Nyblod p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    John Sullivan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Noah Couch p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Colson Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 4 8 4 2 8 7

2B: Dylan LaRue (1); Aiden McDonald (1)
HR: Wilser Then (1)
CS: Cohl Proctor (1)
HBP: Wilser Then (1)
E: Gaines Haussin (1); Dylan LaRue (1); Gabriel Reyes (1); Camden
Williamson (1); Kyle Nyblod (1)

Johnson (TN) 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Luke Wilson cf 3 1 0 1 1 0 2
JJ Menesini 3b 3 0 0 2 1 0 0
Travis Hobbensiefken rf 3 2 1 0 2 0 1
Braden Frank 2b 5 1 1 0 0 3 0
Jaden Rez dh 4 1 1 3 0 3 2
Matt Newton c 2 0 2 0 1 0 0
    Edwin Olmeda Jr. pr 1 3 0 0 0 0 1
    Izaak Fernandez c 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jesse Rojas 1b 3 2 1 2 1 0 0
Christian Altamirano ss 3 2 2 2 1 0 0
Grayson Shehan lf 2 2 1 1 2 0 1
Jordan Hosman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bodey Yates p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hunter Stewart p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 14 9 11 10 6 7

2B: Travis Hobbensiefken (1); Braden Frank (1); Matt Newton (1);
Jesse Rojas (1)
SF: JJ Menesini (1)
SB: Luke Wilson (1); JJ Menesini (1); Braden Frank (1); Jaden Rez
(1); Edwin Olmeda Jr. (2); Jesse Rojas (1); Christian Altamirano (1)
HBP: Luke Wilson (1); Jaden Rez (1); Jesse Rojas (1)
PO: Luke Wilson (1)
E: JJ Menesini (1)

Cumberland (TN) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kyle Niebow (L, ) 1.0 1 3 2 3 2 0 0 1 0 4 8 0 1 26
Kyle Nyblod 2.0 2 5 1 3 1 0 0 1 0 8 13 3 2 47
John Sullivan 3.0 5 4 3 2 2 1 0 1 0 13 16 4 1 55
Noah Couch 0.2 1 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 4 6 1 0 27
Colson Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Totals 9 14 8 10 6 1 0 3 0 29 43 8 4 155

Johnson (TN) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jordan Hosman 3.2 5 4 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 17 19 2 7 59
Bodey Yates (W, ) 2.1 2 0 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 9 10 0 2 37
Hunter Stewart 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 8
Totals 8 4 2 2 8 0 0 1 0 29 32 3 9 104



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Cumberland (TN) - Top of 1st CUM JOH
Gaines Haussin grounded out to ss (0-2 KK). 0 0
Dylan LaRue grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0
Cohl Proctor struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS). 0 0

Johnson (TN) - Bottom of 1st CUM JOH
Luke Wilson grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 0
JJ Menesini walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 0 0
Travis Hobbensiefken walked (3-0 BBBB); JJ Menesini advanced to second. 0 0
Braden Frank struck out looking (1-2 KBFF). 0 0
Jaden Rez struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 0 0

Cumberland (TN) - Top of 2nd CUM JOH
Caleb Royer grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 0
Wilser Then homered, RBI (3-1 BBBK). 1 0
Charlie Rocca grounded out to 3b (2-1 BKB). 1 0
Aiden McDonald doubled to center field (0-0). 1 0
Gabriel Reyes grounded out to 2b (0-2 FKFF). 1 0

Johnson (TN) - Bottom of 2nd CUM JOH
Matt Newton doubled (1-0 B). 1 0
Edwin Olmeda Jr. pinch ran for Matt Newton. 1 0
Jesse Rojas hit by pitch (1-0 H). 1 0
Jesse Rojas stole second; Edwin Olmeda Jr. stole third. 1 0
Christian Altamirano walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Kyle Nyblod to p for Kyle Niebow. 1 0
Grayson Shehan walked, RBI (3-2 KFBFBFBFB); Christian Altamirano advanced to second; Jesse Rojas
advanced to third; Edwin Olmeda Jr. scored. 1 1
Luke Wilson reached first on an error by ss, RBI (0-0); Grayson Shehan advanced to second; Christian
Altamirano advanced to third; Jesse Rojas scored, unearned. 1 2
JJ Menesini flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (2-0 BB); Grayson Shehan advanced to third; Christian Altamirano
scored. 1 3
Luke Wilson stole second. 1 3
Travis Hobbensiefken walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 3
Braden Frank struck out looking (2-2 BKBFK). 1 3
Jaden Rez singled, advanced to second on the throw, 3 RBI (1-2 BSF); Travis Hobbensiefken scored on the
throw, unearned; Luke Wilson scored, unearned; Grayson Shehan scored, unearned. 1 6
Edwin Olmeda Jr. flied out to 1b (1-2 SKFB). 1 6

Cumberland (TN) - Top of 3rd CUM JOH
Matt Newton to c for Edwin Olmeda Jr.. 1 6
Camden Williamson reached first on an error by 3b (0-1 K). 1 6
Gaines Haussin singled (1-0 B); Camden Williamson advanced to second. 1 6
Camden Williamson Failed pickoff attempt. 1 6
Dylan LaRue doubled, 2 RBI (0-2 FF); Gaines Haussin scored; Camden Williamson scored, unearned. 3 6
Wyatt Hurt pinch ran for Dylan LaRue. 3 6
Cohl Proctor struck out swinging (3-2 BBBFKS). 3 6
Caleb Royer popped up to lf (1-1 FB). 3 6
Wilser Then singled, RBI (2-0 BB); Wyatt Hurt scored, unearned. 4 6
Charlie Rocca popped up to cf (0-1 K). 4 6

Johnson (TN) - Bottom of 3rd CUM JOH
Dylan LaRue to c for Wyatt Hurt. 4 6
Jesse Rojas grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 4 6



Christian Altamirano singled (0-0). 4 6
Christian Altamirano Failed pickoff attempt, advanced to second on an error by p. 4 6
Grayson Shehan walked (3-2 KBBKBB). 4 6
Christian Altamirano Failed pickoff attempt. 4 6
Luke Wilson hit by pitch (3-1 BFBH); Grayson Shehan advanced to second; Christian Altamirano advanced
to third. 4 6
JJ Menesini reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (1-1 KB); Luke Wilson out at second 2b unassisted; Grayson
Shehan advanced to third; Christian Altamirano scored. 4 7
JJ Menesini stole second, advanced to third on an error by c; Grayson Shehan scored, unearned. 4 8
Travis Hobbensiefken popped up to 2b (0-0). 4 8

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cumberland (TN) - Top of 4th CUM JOH
Aiden McDonald grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 4 8
Gabriel Reyes out at first 1b to p (1-2 FBF). 4 8
Camden Williamson walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 8
Gaines Haussin walked (3-0 BBBB); Camden Williamson advanced to second. 4 8
Bodey Yates to p for Jordan Hosman. 4 8
Dylan LaRue struck out swinging (1-2 FBFFF). 4 8

Johnson (TN) - Bottom of 4th CUM JOH
John Sullivan to p for Kyle Nyblod. 4 8
Braden Frank doubled, out at third rf to 3b (3-1 BBBK). 4 8
Jaden Rez hit by pitch (1-1 KH). 4 8
Jaden Rez stole second. 4 8
Matt Newton walked (3-1 BBKBB). 4 8
Edwin Olmeda Jr. pinch ran for Matt Newton. 4 8
Jesse Rojas popped up to lf (0-0). 4 8
Christian Altamirano singled, RBI (3-2 BKBKB); Edwin Olmeda Jr. advanced to third; Jaden Rez scored. 4 9
Christian Altamirano Failed pickoff attempt. 4 9
Christian Altamirano Failed pickoff attempt. 4 9
Christian Altamirano stole second; Edwin Olmeda Jr. scored. 4 10
Grayson Shehan grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 4 10

Cumberland (TN) - Top of 5th CUM JOH
Matt Newton to c for Edwin Olmeda Jr.. 4 10
Cohl Proctor struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 4 10
Caleb Royer grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 10
Wilser Then hit by pitch (3-2 KKBBFH). 4 10
Charlie Rocca struck out looking (3-2 FKFBFBB). 4 10

Johnson (TN) - Bottom of 5th CUM JOH
Luke Wilson walked (3-2 BKBBKFFB). 4 10
Luke Wilson Failed pickoff attempt. 4 10
Luke Wilson Failed pickoff attempt. 4 10
Luke Wilson Failed pickoff attempt. 4 10
Luke Wilson picked off, out at first p to 2b to 1b. 4 10
JJ Menesini popped up to lf (1-2 KBF). 4 10
Travis Hobbensiefken lined out to lf (0-0). 4 10

Cumberland (TN) - Top of 6th CUM JOH
Aiden McDonald struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 4 10
Gabriel Reyes singled (1-2 SSFB). 4 10
Yuito Suzuki pinch ran for Gabriel Reyes. 4 10
Camden Williamson struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 4 10
Gaines Haussin singled (0-0); Yuito Suzuki advanced to second. 4 10
Dylan LaRue grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 4 10



Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Johnson (TN) - Bottom of 6th CUM JOH
Yuito Suzuki to ss. 4 10
Braden Frank struck out looking (1-2 BFKK). 4 10
Jaden Rez struck out looking (3-2 BSBBKK). 4 10
Matt Newton singled to center field (1-0 B). 4 10
Matt Newton Failed pickoff attempt. 4 10
Edwin Olmeda Jr. pinch ran for Matt Newton. 4 10
Edwin Olmeda Jr. Failed pickoff attempt. 4 10
Edwin Olmeda Jr. Failed pickoff attempt. 4 10
Edwin Olmeda Jr. stole second. 4 10
Edwin Olmeda Jr. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 10
Jesse Rojas doubled to center field, RBI (2-2 KFBB); Edwin Olmeda Jr. scored. 4 11
Christian Altamirano reached first on an error by cf, advanced to second, RBI (0-1 K); Jesse Rojas scored,
unearned. 4 12
Grayson Shehan singled to third base, bunt (0-0); Christian Altamirano advanced to third. 4 12
Grayson Shehan Failed pickoff attempt. 4 12
Luke Wilson lined out to ss (0-0). 4 12

Cumberland (TN) - Top of 7th CUM JOH
Matt Newton to c for Edwin Olmeda Jr.. 4 12
Hunter Stewart to p for Bodey Yates. 4 12
Cohl Proctor singled (0-0). 4 12
Caleb Royer lined out to rf (1-0 B). 4 12
Izaak Fernandez to c for Matt Newton. 4 12
Wilser Then struck out swinging (2-2 FKBBS). 4 12
Jordan Sheridan pinch hit for Charlie Rocca. 4 12
Cohl Proctor out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 4 12

Johnson (TN) - Bottom of 7th CUM JOH
Noah Couch to p for John Sullivan. 4 12
JJ Menesini fouled out to 3b (1-1 BF). 4 12
Travis Hobbensiefken doubled (2-2 FBKB). 4 12
Braden Frank reached first on an error by 2b (2-1 BFB); Travis Hobbensiefken advanced to third. 4 12
Braden Frank Failed pickoff attempt. 4 12
Jaden Rez struck out swinging (3-2 SSBBBS); Braden Frank stole second. 4 12
Izaak Fernandez walked (3-2 FBBSBB). 4 12
Edwin Olmeda Jr. pinch ran for Izaak Fernandez. 4 12
Jesse Rojas walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Edwin Olmeda Jr. advanced to second; Braden Frank advanced to
third; Travis Hobbensiefken scored. 4 13
Colson Smith to p for Noah Couch. 4 13
Braden Frank scored on a passed ball. 4 14


